29522

ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 JUNE 11, 2009

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

Purchase of SPSS Statistical Software Office of Research and Evaluation Richard J. Daley College

THE CHANCELLOR

REPORTS

that it is necessary for Richard J. Daley College to purchase statistical software for the Office of Research and Evaluation. This software will be used to analyze all college-level data; and

that SPSS Statistical Software is the developer and manufacturer of this product including maintenance and client support; and

that \$6,039 has been expended with SPSS, Inc. and pursuant to Board policy, this additional purchase in the amount of \$6,643 will exceed the \$10,000 per vendor limit and therefore requires Board approval; and

that this software purchase is exempt from the District's competitive bidding requirements; and

that the Office of M/WBE Contract Compliance has reviewed the above referenced request and, SPSS is the sole provider of the requested software and requisite licenses, there is no opportunity to subcontract to a certified MBE or WBE vendor, and therefore is recommending approval of the request for waiver of compliance with the Board Approved Participation Plan.

THE CHANCELLOR

RECOMMENDS

that the Board of Trustees authorizes the Chairman to execute a software license agreement with SPSS Inc. for the purchase of statistical software which includes 5 licenses and maintenance support for Daley College in an amount not to exceed \$6,643.

FINANCIAL.

\$6643.00 from the Retention Fund 00003-6000300-00029-12121-0000000-544200

Respectfully Submitted:

Wayne D. Watson Chancellor

June 11, 2009 –Office of Research and Evaluation- Richard J. Daley College